(1,572,657)
1,298,538

(7,180,117)
3,754,678

------------------
(443,697,797)

============

Taxes Other
Than Income

---------------------
(580,392)

(1,479)
(35,405)

(216)
(27,043)
(33,612)

(44,333,404)
(46,718,237)

(93,934)

(91,823,722) $
============

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 3 OF 3

Income Taxes
Current

--------------------
13,440

(792,599)
(893)

(115,463)
5,038

(17,995,727)
20,249

2,233
73,548

2,276
(1,555)

(19,541)
4,319,336
(216,393)

0
4,604
3,986

0
127,480
211,827

0

(14,358,155)
============

System Per Books

Regulatory Base - Retail

FPSC Adjustments

Fuel and ECCR

Other
ECRC

Fuel Inventory
CWIP
CWIP in Rate Base
Acquisition Book Values
Acquisition Accumulated Amortizations

Acquisition Adjustments

Total FPSC Adjustments

FPSC Adjusted

Pro Forma Revenue Increase and

Annualization Adjustments:

Total Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma Adjusted

(1)

Plant In

Service

(2)

Accumulated

Depreciation &

Amortization

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
December 2012

(3) (4)
Net

Plant In Property Held

Service For Future Use

(5)
Construction

Work In

Progress

6,654,531,016 $ (2,406,875,536) $ 4,247,655,480 $ 34,251,550 $ 246,679,804 $

6,400,347,507 (2,326,001 ,073) 4,074,346,434 28,579,876 236,532,261

(478,022,820) 102,039,038 (375,983,782)

(236,532,261)
146,148,186

(1 ,572,657) (1 ,572,657)
1,326,973 1,326,973

(7,180,117) 3,869,056 (3,311,061)

---------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------
(486,775,594) 107,235,067 (379,540,527) 0 (90,384,075)

----------------------- ----------------------- --------------------- ---------------------- ----------------------
5,913,571,913 (2,218, 766,006) 3,694,805,907 28,579,876 146,148,186

0 0 0 0 0

$ 5,913,571,913 $ (2,218,766,006) $ 3,694,805,907 $ 28,579,876 $ 146,148,186 $

(6)

Nuclear Fuel

(Net)

(7)

Net

Utility Plant

0 $ 4,528,586,834 $

0 4,339,458,571

(375,983,782)

(236,532,261)
146,148,186

(1 ,572,657)
1,326,973

(3,311,061)

--------------------- -----------------------
0 (469,924,602)

--------------------- ----------------------
0 3,869,533,969

0 0

0 $ 3,869,533,969 $

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, and
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these

[…]

---------------------------
Long Term Debt 1,706,147,117 $ 1,706,147,117 (2.673) $

Short Term Debt 22,284,615 22,284,615 (1 0,067.494)

Customer Deposits 122,312,487 122,312,487

Common Equity 1,906,970,568 1,906,970,568 (2,988)

Deferred Income Taxes 725,690,534 725,690,534 (5, 753,369)

Tax Credits- Weighted Cost 9,868,737 9,868,737 (1,376)

Total 4,493,274,058 4,493,274,058 (15,827,900) $

Pro Rata

(267,942,061) $

(1 ,918,626)

(17,443,574)

(299,480,401)

(102,673,712)

(1 ,407,232)

(690,865,606) $

Adjusted

Retail

1,438,202,383

10,298,494

104,868,913

1 ,607,487,179

617,263,453

8,460,129

3,786,580,552

Ratio

(%)

37.98

0.27

2.77

42.46

16.30

0.22

100.00

Cost Rate

(%)

6.18

0.65

4.56

10.25

8.30

Weighted Cost

(%)

2.35

0.00

0.13

4.35

0.02
------------------

6.85

===========

Low Point
Adjustments

System Retail Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate
YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%)

---------------------------- ----------------------------- -------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------
Long Term Debt $ 1,666,661,054 $ 1,666,661,054 $ (1 0,060.544) $ (281,342,173) $ 1,375,258,338 3607

Short Term Debt (0) 0 (0) (0.00)

Customer Deposits 124,101,818 124,101,818 (19,293,295) 104,808,523 2.75

Common Equity 1,986,053,783 1,986,053,783 8,241 (337,294,912) 1,648,767,112 43.25

Deferred Income Taxes 805,445,172 805,445,172 (5,750,258) (124,323,317) 675,371 ,597 17.72

Tax Credits- Weighted Cost 9,699,653 9,699,653 0 (1,507,941) 8,191,712 0.21

---------------------------- --------------------------- ----------------------- -------------------------- --------------------------- ----------------------
Total $ 4,591,961,480 $ 4,591,961,480 $ (15,802,561) $ (763,761,637) $ 3,812,397,282 100.00

================= ================ ============= =============== ================ ===============

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, and
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these
prescribed calculations may not present fair1y the company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

5.61

0.65

4.56

10.25

8.14

Weighted Cost
(%)

------------------
2.02

0.00

0.13

4.43

0.02

------------------
6.60

===========

SCHEDULE4

Mid Point High Point

Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost

(%) (%) (%) (%)

------------------ ------------------ ---------------------
6.18 2.35 6.18 2.35

0.65 0.00 0.65 0.00

4.56 0.13 4.56 0.13

11.25 4.78 12.25 5.20

8.83 0.02 9.35 0.02
----------------- ---------------------

7.28 7.70

=========== ============

Mid Point Hiah Point

Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost
(%) (%) (%) (%)

------------------ ----------------- ---------------- ----------------·
5.61 2.02 5.61 2.02

0.65 0.00 0.65 0.00

4.56 0.13 4.56 0.13

11.25 4.87 12.25 5.30

8.68 0.02 9.23 0.02

------------------ -------------------
7.04 7.47

=========== ============

A. Times Interest Earned With AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest

AFUDC- Debt

Income Taxes

Total

Interest Charges (Before Deducting

AFUDC - Debt)

Tie With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned Without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other

Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before Deducting

AFUDC - Debt)

Tie Without AFUDC

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

December 2012

303,104,816